
RESOLUTION NO. 403 

 

AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 355 FOR 2011 REGARDING 

TRANSPORTATION BROKERAGE SERVICES FOR ELIGIBLE SENIORS 

 

 Introduced:  11/13/12 

By Social Services Committee: 

 

 WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 355 for 2011, this Honorable Body authorized 

an agreement with the Capital District Transportation Authority regarding 

transportation services for eligible seniors in Albany County utilizing state 

transportation grant funds for the term commencing November 1, 2011 and ending 

October 31, 2012 in the amount of $319,000, and 

 

WHEREAS, The Commissioner of the Department for Aging has requested 

an amendment to the authorized agreement to reflect an increase in the amount of 

the state transportation grant funds by $61,000 to $380,000 with an ending date of 

December 31, 2012, now, therefore be it 

 

 RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that Resolution No. 355 for 

2011 is amended to reflect that the amount of the agreement with Capital District 

Transportation Authority regarding transportation services for eligible seniors in 

Albany County is $380,000 rather than $319,000 and that the agreement ending 

date is December 31, 2012 rather than October 31, 2012, and, be it further 

 

 RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward 

certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials. 

 

 Adopted by unanimous vote.  11/13/12 

 


